



MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
 FLEET SECTION

NOTIFICATION OF STATEWIDE CONTRACT

CONTRACT TITLE: Portable Air Compressor (375 CFM)

CURRENT CONTRACT PERIOD: 2009 Contract Extension: Expires December 31, 2009

BUYER INFORMATION: **Buyer Name:** Jerry Dunn
 Buyer Number: 573-526-7932
 Buyer E-mail: jerry.dunn@modot.mo.gov

| | |
|----------------------------|--|
| RENEWAL INFORMATION | Bid prices should be firm for purchase until December 31, 2009. Three (3) one-year extensions are available upon mutual consideration by Missouri Department of Transportation and the successful bidder. Allowance for inflation increases will be considered at the time of offer of these extensions. |
|----------------------------|--|

ALL PURCHASES MADE UNDER THIS CONTRACT MUST BE FOR **PUBLIC USE ONLY**.
 PURCHASES FOR PERSONAL USE BY PUBLIC EMPLOYEES OR OFFICIALS ARE PROHIBITED.

| CONTRACT NUMBER | VENDOR NUMBER | VENDOR INFORMATION | District | COOP PROCUREMENT |
|-----------------|---------------|--|-------------|------------------|
| 3-070130 | | Tri-State Kevin Smyser 6787 County Road 312 Palmyra MO. 573-769-2274 kevinsmyser@meoi.com | All | No |
| 3-070130 | | Logan Contractor Supply Jon Krueger 1325 S Enterprise Dr. Olathe KS 913-768-1551 jon@logancontractors.com | 1,2,4,5,7,8 | Yes |
| 3-070130 | | Pat Kelly Equipment Co. Rich Sahrman 5920 N. Lindbergh Blvd Hazelwood MO. 63042 314-895-9500 linda@patkelly.com | 3,5,6,10 | Yes |



**Portable Air Compressors (Statewide)
Multiple Award**

Contract Number: 3-070130

Vendor: Tri-State Construction

Item – 1: New minimum 375 CFM Air Compressor meeting the attached Missouri Department of Transportation Specification E766B (to be mounted on a high speed trailer. Note option for possibility of a skid mount for this unit).

MAKE/MODEL: Sullivan – Palatek D375QD7JD

PRICE: \$31000.00

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

| | |
|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Net horse power | 115 |
| Engine | John Deere |
| Engine Model | 4045T |
| Tire Size | P225/75D15 Load Range C |
| Weight, Serviced | 3400 lbs. |
| Fuel Type: | Diesel |
| Fuel Capacity: | 40 gal. |
| Oil Capacity: Compressor / Engine | 10 gal. / 14 qts. |
| Air service Connections | One 1 1/2" NPT / 1 3/4" NPT |
| Rated Delivery | 375 cfm. |
| Rated Operating Pressure | 100 psig. |
| Operating Pressure Range | 70-125 psig. |
| Type Name | Wheel Mount |

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

| | |
|---|----------|
| Option 1: Hose Reel (length of 25-30 ft. minimum) | \$800.00 |
| Option 2: Filter lubricator regulator | N/A |
| Option 3: Skid mounted only (rather than trailer mounted) | N/A |
| Option 4: Industrial yellow color | \$955.00 |

Notes:

Option 1 the price is without hose.

Regulator to be done by distributor

Tier 3 Engine call vendor before ordering

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 10%

Delivery will be made 90 - 120 days after receipt of order.

Vendor bidding all Districts.



**Portable Air Compressors (Statewide)
Multiple Award**

Contract Number: 3-070130

Vendor: Logan Contractors Supply

Item – 1: New minimum 375 CFM Air Compressor meeting the attached Missouri Department of Transportation Specification E766B (to be mounted on a high speed trailer. Note option for possibility of a skid mount for this unit).

MAKE/MODEL: Sullivan – Palatek D375Q7JD

PRICE: \$29535.00

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

| | |
|--|------------------------------------|
| Net horse power | 115 |
| Engine | John Deere |
| Engine Model | 4045T |
| Tire Size | P225/75D15 Load Range C |
| Weight, Serviced | 3400 lbs. |
| Fuel Type: | Diesel |
| Fuel Capacity: | 40 gal. |
| Oil Capacity: Compressor / Engine | 10 gal. / 14 qts. |
| Air service Connections | One 1 1/2" NPT / 1 3/4" NPT |
| Rated Delivery | 375 cfm. |
| Rated Operating Pressure | 100 psig. |
| Operating Pressure Range | 70-125 psig. |
| Type Name | Wheel Mount |

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

| | |
|--|-----------------|
| Option 1: Hose Reel (length of 25-30 ft. minimum) 50' line | \$808.00 |
| Option 2: Filter lubricator regulator | 897.00 |
| Option 3: Skid mounted only (rather than trailer mounted) Less Running Gear | 380.00 |
| Option 4: Industrial yellow color | \$968.00 |

Notes:

Port is dual pressure

100 psi switchable to 150 psi standard in the base price

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 10%

Delivery will be made 60 days after receipt of order.

Vendor bidding districts. 1,2,4,5,7,8,9



**Portable Air Compressors (Statewide)
Multiple Award**

Contract Number: 3-070130

Vendor: Logan Contractors Supply

Item – 1: New minimum 375 CFM Air Compressor meeting the attached Missouri Department of Transportation Specification E766B (to be mounted on a high speed trailer. Note option for possibility of a skid mount for this unit).

MAKE/MODEL: Sullair / 375DPQJD

PRICE: \$28275.00

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

| | |
|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Net horse power: | 140 |
| Engine: | John Deere |
| Engine Model | 4045HF285 |
| Tire Size | H78 x 15 ST Load Range D |
| Weight, Serviced | 3805 lbs. |
| Fuel Type | Diesel |
| Fuel Capacity Engine | 56 gal. |
| Oil Capacity Engine | 14 qts. |
| Rated Delivery | 375 cfm |
| Rated Operating Pressure | 100psig |
| Operating Pressure Range | 80-125 psig |
| Type Name | Wheel Mount |

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

| | |
|--|-------------------------|
| Option 1: Hose Reel (length of 25-30 ft. minimum) 50' line | \$585.00 |
| Option 2: Filter lubricator regulator | \$545.00 |
| Option 3: Skid mounted only (rather than trailer mounted) Less Running Gear | \$-700.00 Deduct |
| Option 4: Industrial yellow color | \$360.00 |

Notes:

Sullair 375DPQ-JD High Pressure 150 psi Capability \$2,410.00

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 10%

Delivery will be made 60 days after receipt of order.

Vendor bidding districts. 1,2,4,5,7,8,9



**Portable Air Compressors (Statewide)
Multiple Award**

Contract Number: 3-070130

Vendor: Pat Kelly Equipment

Item – 1: New minimum 375 CFM Air Compressor meeting the attached Missouri Department of Transportation Specification E766B (to be mounted on a high speed trailer. Note option for possibility of a skid mount for this unit).

MAKE/MODEL: Sullivan – Palatek D375PDJD

PRICE: \$30162.00

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

| | |
|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Net horse power | 115 |
| Engine | John Deere |
| Engine Model | 4045T- 4. 5L |
| Tire Size | ST225/75D15 Load Range C |
| Weight, Serviced | 3400 lbs. |
| Fuel Type: | Diesel |
| Fuel Capacity: | 40 gal. |
| Oil Capacity: Compressor / Engine | 10 gal. / 14 qts. |
| Air service Connections | One 1 1/2" NPT / 1 3/4" NPT |
| Rated Delivery | 375 cfm. |
| Rated Operating Pressure | 100 psig. |
| Operating Pressure Range | 70-125 psig. |
| Type Name | Wheel Mount |

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

| | |
|---|-----------|
| Option 1: Hose Reel (length of 25-30 ft. minimum) | \$814.00 |
| Option 2: Filter lubricator regulator | N/A |
| Option 3: Skid mounted only (rather than trailer mounted) | N/A |
| Option 4: Industrial yellow color | \$974.00 |
| Option 150 psi. Capability | \$2964.00 |
| Option Moisture Filter | \$345.00 |

Notes:

Tier 3 Complaint Engine

Torsion Axle

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 10%

Delivery will be made 70 days after receipt of order.

Vendor bidding all Districts. 3,5,6,10